40 Series  |  10/20  |  Page 1 of 8vcclite.com  |  1.800.522.5546
40 Series
Ø .250″ (6.35mm)
LED Panel Mount Indicator
Built-in long life LED, offer superior construction and longer life flush or
raised LED indicator with fresnel lens, single, bi-color and tri-color options,
LED voltage 2VDC - 120VAC.
Key Features

Angle
Lens
Color
Lens
Color
Lens
Diffusion
Lens
Diffusion
Design Vf/lf
Design Vf/lf
Voltage/Current
Voltage/Current
Max Vf/lf
Max Vf/lf
41-LRG28H-NWO Red/Green 660/565 90/40 Clear Straight	LeadsDiffused60 28V/16.5mA 30V/18mA
41-NKA120-CAO Amber 592 3600 Amber Straight	LeadsClear15 120VAC/3.5mA 130VAC/4mA
41-NKG12H-CGO Green 520 10000 Green Straight	LeadsClear15 12V/15mA 14V/20mA
41-NKR28H-CRO Red 634 3600 Red Straight	LeadsClear15 28V/16.5mA 30V/18mA
41-NKA28H-CAO Amber 592 3600 Amber Straight	LeadsClear15 28V/16.5mA 30V/18mA
41-NKR120-CRO Red 634 3600 Red Straight	LeadsClear15 120VAC/3.5mA 130VAC/4mA
41-NWR120-CWO Red 634 2800 Clear Straight	LeadsClear30 120VAC/3.5mA 130VAC/4mA
41-NKA12H-CAO Amber 592 3600 Amber Straight	LeadsClear15 12V/20mA 14V/25mA
41-NKG28H-CGO Green 520 10000 Green Straight	LeadsClear15 28V/15mA 30V/17mA
41-NWB5H-NWO Blue 465 700 Clear Straight	LeadsDiffused45 5V/15mA 5.5V/23mA
41-NKG120-CGO Green 520 10000 Green Straight	LeadsClear15 120VAC/3.5mA 130VAC/4mA
41-NKR12H-CRO Red 634 3600 Red Straight	LeadsClear15 12V/20mA 14V/25mA
41W-NKA120-CAO Amber 592 3600 Amber Wire	LeadsClear15 120VAC/3.5mA 130VAC/4mA
41W-NKG120-CGO Green 520 10000 Green Wire	LeadsClear15 120VAC/3.5mA 130VAC/4mA
41W-NKR120-CRO Red 634 3600 Red Wire	LeadsClear15 120VAC/3.5mA 130VAC/4mA
41W-NWL48H-CWO White - 1800 Clear Wire	LeadsClear50 48V/9.5mA 50V/10mA
41W-NKG28H-CGO Green 520 10000 Green Wire	LeadsClear15 28V/15mA 30V/17mA
41W-NKA28H-CAO Amber 592 3600 Amber Wire	LeadsClear15 28V/16.5mA 30V/18mA
41W-NKR28H-CRO Red 634 3600 Red Wire	LeadsClear15 28V/16.5mA 30V/18mA
41W-NKA12H-CWO Amber 592 3600 Clear Wire	LeadsClear15 12V/20mA 14V/25mA
41W-NKR12H-CRO Red 634 3600 Red Wire	LeadsClear15 12V/20mA 14V/25mA
41W-NKA12H-CAO Amber 592 3600 Amber Wire	LeadsClear15 12V/20mA 14V/25mA
41W-NKG12H-CGO Green 520 10000 Green Wire	LeadsClear15 12V/15mA 14V/20mA
40	Series		|		10/20		|		Page	3	of	8vcclite.com  |  1.800.522.5546
Ordering Data
41W-BG2-SO Green 565 10 Smoke Wire	Leads-60 2V -
41W-BR2-SO Red 635 14 Smoke Wire	Leads-60 2V -

Max Vf/lf
Max Vf/lf
40 Series  |  10/20  |  Page 4 of 8vcclite.com  |  1.800.522.5546
Ordering Data
Part Number Color Terminals
lv
(mcd)
λpk
(nm)
Viewing
Angle
Lens
Color
Lens
Diffusion
44-RAG12H-CWO Red/Amb/Grn 630/565 6/6/6 Clear Straight	LeadsClear60 12V/20mA 14V/25mA
44-NKA12H-CAO Amber 592 3600 Amber Straight	LeadsClear15 12V/20mA 14V/25mA
44-NKG28H-CGO Green 520 10000 Green Straight	LeadsClear15 28V/15mA 30V/17mA
44-LRG12H-CWO Red/Green 660/565 90/40 Clear Straight	LeadsClear60 12V/20mA 14V/25mA
44-NKG120-CGO Green 520 10000 Green Straight	LeadsClear15 120VAC/3.5mA 130VAC/4mA
44-NKR12H-CRO Red 634 3600 Red Straight	LeadsClear15 12V/20mA 14V/25mA
44-NKA28H-CAO Amber 592 3600 Amber Straight	LeadsClear15 28V/16.5mA 30V/18mA
44-NKR120-CRO Red 634 3600 Red Straight	LeadsClear15 120VAC/3.5mA 130VAC/4mA
44-NKA120-CAO Amber 592 3600 Amber Straight	LeadsClear15 120VAC/3.5mA 130VAC/4mA
44-NKG12H-CGO Green 520 10000 Green Straight	LeadsClear15 12V/15mA 14V/20mA
44-NKR28H-CRO Red 634 3600 Red Straight	LeadsClear15 28V/16.5mA 30V/18mA
Design Vf/lf
Voltage/Current
Max Vf/lf
44 (Flush Lens) 44W (Flush Lens)
Example: Example:
44-NKA28H-CAO 44W-NKG120-CGO
44	Series	Flush	Lens,	Amber	LED,
Clear	Amber	Lens,	28V	with	Straight	Leads
44	Series	Flush	Lens,	Green	LED,
Clear	Green	Lens,	120V	with	Wire	Leads
44-BA2-NAO Amber 583 16 Amber Straight	LeadsDiffused60 2V -
44-BCA2-NAO Amber 583 100 Amber Straight	LeadsDiffused35 2V -
44-BG2-NGO Green 565 10 Green Straight	LeadsDiffused60 2V -
Part Number Color Terminals
lv
(mcd)
λpk
(nm)
Viewing
Angle
Lens
Color
Lens
Diffusion
44W-NKA28H-CAO Amber 592 3600 Amber Wire	LeadsClear15 28V/16.5mA 30V/18mA
44W-NKR120-CRO Red 634 3600 Red Wire	LeadsClear15 120VAC/3.5mA 130VAC/4mA
44W-NKA120-CAO Amber 592 3600 Amber Wire	LeadsClear15 120VAC/3.5mA 130VAC/4mA
44W-NKR28H-CRO Red 634 3600 Red Wire	LeadsClear15 28V/16.5mA 30V/18mA
44W-NKG120-CGO Green 520 10000 Green Wire	LeadsClear15 120VAC/3.5mA 130VAC/4mA
44W-NKG28H-CGO Green 520 10000 Green Wire	LeadsClear15 28V/15mA 30V/17mA
Design Vf/lf
Voltage/Current
Max Vf/lf
40 Series  |  10/20  |  Page 5 of 8vcclite.com  |  1.800.522.5546
Ordering Data
Part Number Color Terminals
lv
(mcd)
λpk
(nm)
Viewing
Angle
Lens
Color
Lens
Diffusion
44W-NKG12H-CGO Green 520 10000 Green Wire	LeadsClear15 12V/15mA 14V/20mA
44W-LRG12H-CWO Red/Green 660/565 90/40 Clear Wire	LeadsClear60 12V/20mA 14V/25mA
44W-NKR12H-CRO Red 634 3600 Red Wire	LeadsClear15 12V/20mA 14V/25mA
44W-NKA12H-CAO Amber 592 3600 Amber Wire	LeadsClear15 12V/20mA 14V/25mA
44W-RAG12H-CWO Red/Amb/Grn 630/565 6/6/6 Clear Wire	LeadsClear60 12V/20mA 14V/25mA
Design Vf/lf
Voltage/Current
Max Vf/lf
C44 (44 Series with pin length of .20″ )